

Agenda Item Number	
\mathcal{A}	

DATE April 1, 2024

APPROVING PERMISSION TO SUBLET CERTAIN ITEMS ON PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That each contractor requesting permission to sublet designated items and the attached Permission to Sublet form, for each project listed below, be and are hereby approved; and each subcontractor is hereby granted permission to work on said improvement.

	Activity ID	Project Title	}	Contractor			
	082022002	Hamilton Drain Storm Water Phase 3	Improvements	RW Excavating Solutions, LC Dan E. Wilson, Managing Member 13293 S. 88th Avenue W Prairie City, IA 50228			
	Moved by		to adopt.	Second by			
	FORM APPI	ROVED:					
SLNpv	sl Kathle Kathleen Var Deputy City	en Vanderpool aderpool Attorney					

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City
BOESEN					Council, hereby certify that at a meeting of the
COLEMAN					City Council, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.
GATTO					other proceedings the above was adopted.
MANDELBAUM					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set
VOSS					my hand and affixed my seal the day and year
WESTERGAARD					first above written.
TOTAL					
MOTION CARRIED				APPROVED	

Activity ID 082022002
Date 082022002

PERMISSION TO SUBLET

Project	Hamilton Drain	nilton Drain Storm Water Improvements Phase 3									
Contractor	RW Excavatin	RW Excavating Solutions, LC									
Federal Tax ID	815146330	Cor	Contract No. 16062			Sublet Request No. 4					
ITEM TO BE	SUBLET	TO PE	ORGANIZATION TO PERFORM WORK		COST OF SPECIALTY ITEMS	TOTAL COST OF WORK SUBLET					
Fencing		Rylux Fenc PO Box 78: Grimes, IA Federal Tax	5	No		\$57,20	00.00				
Fencing		Iowa Fence, Inc. 6750 Westown Parkway Suite 200-112 West Des Moines, IA 50266 Federal Tax ID 861206957		No		\$(74,37	8.00)				
			Previous Request		This equest	Total To Date					
Cost of Items Subl	et		\$1,841,993.25		\$(17,178.00)	\$1,824,815.25	(a)				
Cost of Specialty I	tems Sublet		<u> </u>				(b)				
Cost of Sublet Iten	ns Less Speciality	Items					(c)				
Contract Amount				1	' _	\$7,723,556.90	(d)				
Contract Amount Less Total Specialty Items (d-					_	\$7,723,556.90	(e)				
Percentage of Con-	tract Sublet to Dat	e (c/e)			_	23.63%					
The prime contract understanding that terms of the contra	the prime contrac	ermission to Su tor shall be he	ablet the above ite ld responsible for	ems of work the subcon	c is approved with the tractors' full compli	ne ance of all					
						4/1/2024					
			,	Roll Call N	lo	Date					